IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 23-26-07-03H

In the Matter of Approving Homes for Good's Strategic Equity Plan for July 2023 – June 2024

WHEREAS, the Homes for Good Equity Strategy Team was created to guide the agency in furthering Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion goals; and

WHEREAS, the Equity Strategy Team created a Strategic Equity Plan that outlines the goals and actions steps of the agency to address barriers to housing, programs, and services over the course of the next year; and

WHEREAS, the goals and action steps of the Strategic Equity Plan were shared with the residents, staff, and the board for feedback, comments, and concerns; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the goals and actions steps that the Equity Strategy Team drafted are aligned with the input and recommendations;

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Homes for Good Board of Commissioners review and approve the Strategic Equity Plan for July 2023 – June 2024.

DATED this 27th day of July Heather Buch Heather Buch (Jul 27, 2023 09:59 PDT)	, 2023
Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	

Board Order - SEP July 2023 - June 2024

Final Audit Report 2023-08-07

Created: 2023-07-27

By: Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAl4O061hFJkAqM7p03Bcoj9CBCKBixk_w

"Board Order - SEP July 2023 - June 2024" History

- Document created by Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org) 2023-07-27 4:53:41 PM GMT
- Document emailed to heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov for signature 2023-07-27 4:54:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov 2023-07-27 4:59:05 PM GMT
- Signer heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov entered name at signing as Heather Buch 2023-07-27 4:59:25 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Heather Buch (heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov)
 Signature Date: 2023-07-27 4:59:27 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2023-07-27 4:59:28 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
 2023-08-07 4:03:12 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
 Signature Date: 2023-08-07 4:03:28 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-07 - 4:03:28 PM GMT